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Washington State Progressive Caucus PAC 

Complainant Name 

Glen Morgan 

Complaint Description 

 
Glen Morgan 
 
Thu, 17 Aug 2023 at 12:18 PM 
 
To whom it may concern, 
 
It has recently come to my attention that the Washington State Progressive Caucus PAC has 
egregiously violated Washington State’s campaign finance laws (RCW 42.17A) and 
continues to do so today.  
 
1)  Total concealment of all political activities including contributions and expenditures 
(Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, RCW 42.17A.240, and appears to be knowingly violating 
these laws – it appears that RCW 42.17A.750 & RCW 42.17A.755 would be most appropriate 
for enforcement purposes) 
 
In addition to the additional violations detailed later in this complaint, I want to point out for 
the record, that despite the fact this PAC has been and is currently active in Washington State 
politics, they are refusing to file any reports for the last few years.  Yet, if you look at their 
website, you can currently donate to their PAC.  You can do this yourself at the following 
link on their website: 
 
Washington State Progressive Caucus — Donate via ActBlue 
 
If they attempt to take this donation page down from their website or attempt to further 
conceal their ongoing illegal activity, I have also attached screen grabs clearly showing this 
Dark Money PAC collecting cash and raising funds for political purposes and to influence 
elections – as clearly spelled out on this page and in the attached screen grabs from today 
(8/17/2023).  
 
I will concede, for the record, it is always possible this crew is just lying and they are stealing 
these funds donated to them for other purposes, and perhaps this would be their defense for 
their long history of lawbreaking, but I will leave it to them to concoct their own story for 
their actions. 
 
2)  Massive illegally late reporting of the majority of this Dark Money, Secretive PAC’s 
expenditures and a concerted effort to conceal the truth about their actions from the public for 
years (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, RCW 42.17A.240) 
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In light of the first allegation I documented above, this one is no surprise, but it is relevant 
because it demonstrates a consistent pattern of behavior and a clear indication that this PAC 
has no intention to follow the law, comply with the law, and they never have.  As I have done 
in a variety of recent cases, I have attached a spreadsheet specifically detailing all of these 
types of violations committed by this PAC in the past few years.  Please keep in mind, that in 
light of the first allegation above, it is likely this is just the tip of the iceberg, and nothing 
currently on file with the PDC from this secretive Dark Money PAC is true or accurate 
anyway.  I’m just doing the best I can with the illegal actions already documented by this 
crew: 
 
I will point out for PDC staff reference and guidance, that based on past behavior, by this 
group, it might be more effective for staff to pull bank records and attempt to reconcile the 
actual account balances of this secretive PACs to their C4 reports and see just how dishonest 
this group has been over the past five years.  Maybe someday this committee to start filing 
their reports in a timely manner.  In a distressingly, all too often repeated pattern, this 
committee files reports late (134 reports, to be exact – just within the statute of limitations – 
far more if you look back further, of course).  Many of these reports have been filed weeks or 
months late.  In an effort to help PDC staff properly categorize the lateness of these reports, 
my attached spreadsheets provide a color coded reference category for helpful sorting: 
 
    Red (Extremely late – harming the public’s right to know) 112 extremely late reports – up 
to 309 days late.  There really is no excuse for these extremely late reports other than to 
conceal from the public the truth about what this secretive Dark Money PAC is doing – when 
they grudgingly finally file some reports months later -the elections are over.  A terrible 
pattern of corrupt and illegal behavior. 
    Orange (Concerningly late – delaying the public’s right to know) 10 concerningly late 
reports – up to 17 days late.  Again, not legal and not following the law 
    Yellow (Sloppily late – delayed reporting)  12 sloppily late reports – up to 2 days late.  
These could just be mistakes, sloppy bookkeeping, and written off as typical fumbling around 
by the treasurer, however, I’m including them in this report so that PDC staff can put this 
general widespread pattern of lawbreaking in context. 
 
 
Again, I’ve provided both an Excel file and PDF version of the same file for ease of staff and 
the lawbreaker’s reference as they re-educate themselves with Washington State’s campaign 
finance laws and are reminded that these laws apply to them as well.  They are not exempt 
from them as much as they might want to pretend these laws don’t matter or apply to Dark 
Money PACs as long as they pretend to be “Progressive.” 
 
Some notes on documenting these violations: 
 
Again, as I strive to provide the best data possible both for efficiency of staff and the 
lawbreakers I have identified, every report can be directly linked to the URL in the far right 
hand column.  The date the report was due is provided and the actual date it was finally sent 
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to the PDC and the total number of days late for those reports is included for ease of PDC 
staff research effort, and to quantify the significance of these violations both individually and 
cumulatively with the obvious problems caused by not informing the public about the truth of 
their activities in a timely manner. 
 
3. Failure to timely update C1pc to include current officers, essentially keeping the true 
officers of this PAC secret from the public (Violation of RCW 42.17A.205(2)) 
 
 
The current committee registration can be found here, and it was last filed in February of 
2020: 
 
public (wa.gov) 
  
The committee’s current website indicates there are different officers now, and this should be 
updated on the PDC’s website and in the C1PC filing as well.  I’ve attached screen grabs of 
their current website in case they decide to hide more information from the public and the 
PDC. 
 
Obviously, this secretive Dark Money PAC has a history of breaking the law, they are 
currently breaking the law, and it appears unlikely they ever will comply with the statute, but 
PDC staff has the unenviable task of trying to figure out what this gang is actually doing right 
now.  Whatever it is, it certainly isn’t “Progress,”  but it is clearly illegal. 
 
Let me know if you need me to provide more details on this group’s lawbreaking.  I’m sure 
there is much more to find here. 
 
Best Regards, 
 
Glen Morgan 
What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
The public has a right to know what secretive Dark Money PACs like this are really doing 
with the funds they acquire, who gives them their cash hoard, how they spend it, and what 
they are doing.  The public should not be kept in the dark about their financial actions just 
because this crew wants to conceal the truth from the public. 
List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found   
All provided very clearly and in spreadsheet form for the late reports 
List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 
Everyone ever associated with the officers of this PAC 
Certification (Complainant) 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 



Washington State Progressive Caucus PAC - Massive illegal late reporting documented

Report # Type Amends
Deposit 
Date From Through

Projected 
Due Date

Date 
Submitted
 

Projected 
Days Late

Est. Total 
Activity Filer Hyperlink

110006993 C3 0 2/28/2020 3/10/2020 1/13/2021 309 $100.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4925650

110006992 C3 0 2/26/2020 3/10/2020 1/13/2021 309 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4925654

110006991 C3 0 2/25/2020 3/10/2020 1/13/2021 309 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4925649

110006990 C3 0 2/21/2020 3/10/2020 1/13/2021 309 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4925657

110006989 C3 0 2/20/2020 3/10/2020 1/13/2021 309 $87.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4925656

110006988 C3 0 2/19/2020 3/10/2020 1/13/2021 309 $40.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4925658

110006987 C3 0 2/10/2020 3/10/2020 1/13/2021 309 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4925648

110006986 C3 0 2/6/2020 3/10/2020 1/13/2021 309 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4925655

110006985 C3 0 2/5/2020 3/10/2020 1/13/2021 309 $280.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4925653

110006984 C3 0 2/5/2020 3/10/2020 1/13/2021 309 $634.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4925652

100910908 C3 0 8/8/2018 8/13/2018 6/15/2019 306 $50.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811378

100910909 C3 0 8/16/2018 8/20/2018 6/15/2019 299 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811379

100910910 C3 0 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 6/15/2019 292 $30.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811380

100910912 C3 0 8/29/2018 9/3/2018 6/15/2019 285 $10.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811382

100910911 C3 0 8/27/2018 9/3/2018 6/15/2019 285 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811381

110006998 C3 0 3/25/2020 4/10/2020 1/13/2021 278 $190.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4925662

110006997 C3 0 3/23/2020 4/10/2020 1/13/2021 278 $67.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4925661

110006996 C3 0 3/20/2020 4/10/2020 1/13/2021 278 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4925659

110006995 C3 0 3/12/2020 4/10/2020 1/13/2021 278 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4925666

110006994 C3 0 3/11/2020 4/10/2020 1/13/2021 278 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4925651

100910914 C4 0 7/31/2018 8/31/2018 9/10/2018 6/15/2019 278 $13.38 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811384

100910913 C3 0 9/6/2018 9/10/2018 6/15/2019 278 $50.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811383

100910917 C3 0 9/20/2018 9/24/2018 6/15/2019 264 $30.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811387

100910916 C3 0 9/19/2018 9/24/2018 6/15/2019 264 $75.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811386

100910915 C3 0 9/17/2018 9/24/2018 6/15/2019 264 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811385

110007004 C3 0 4/29/2020 5/11/2020 1/13/2021 247 $15.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4925660

110007003 C3 0 4/28/2020 5/11/2020 1/13/2021 247 $27.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4925664

110007002 C3 0 4/22/2020 5/11/2020 1/13/2021 247 $60.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4925668

110007001 C3 0 4/17/2020 5/11/2020 1/13/2021 247 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4925667

110007000 C3 0 4/10/2020 5/11/2020 1/13/2021 247 $40.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4925665

110006999 C3 0 4/8/2020 5/11/2020 1/13/2021 247 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4925663

100910918 C4 0 9/1/2018 10/15/2018 10/16/2018 6/15/2019 242 $3,545.80 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811388

100910919 C4 0 10/16/2018 10/29/2018 10/30/2018 6/15/2019 228 $0.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811389

110007330 C3 0 6/12/2020 6/15/2020 1/23/2021 222 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926065

110007328 C3 0 6/11/2020 6/15/2020 1/23/2021 222 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926063

100910920 C3 0 11/2/2018 11/5/2018 6/15/2019 222 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811390

110007006 C3 0 5/12/2020 6/10/2020 1/13/2021 217 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4925670

110007005 C3 0 5/11/2020 6/10/2020 1/13/2021 217 $50.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4925669



110007331 C3 0 6/15/2020 6/22/2020 1/23/2021 215 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926066

100910924 C4 0 10/30/2018 11/30/2018 12/10/2018 6/15/2019 187 $11.08 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811394

100910923 C3 0 11/28/2018 12/10/2018 6/15/2019 187 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811393

100910922 C3 0 11/27/2018 12/10/2018 6/15/2019 187 $45.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811392

100910921 C3 0 11/21/2018 12/10/2018 6/15/2019 187 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811391

100910938 C4 100910935 12/1/2018 12/31/2018 1/10/2019 6/15/2019 156 $12.16 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811408

100910935 C4 0 12/1/2018 12/31/2018 1/10/2019 6/15/2019 156 $0.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811405

100910934 C3 0 12/31/2018 1/10/2019 6/15/2019 156 $90.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811404

100910933 C3 0 12/28/2018 1/10/2019 6/15/2019 156 $95.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811403

100910932 C3 0 12/27/2018 1/10/2019 6/15/2019 156 $300.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811402

100910931 C3 0 12/24/2018 1/10/2019 6/15/2019 156 $190.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811401

100910930 C3 0 12/21/2018 1/10/2019 6/15/2019 156 $50.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811400

100910929 C3 0 12/20/2018 1/10/2019 6/15/2019 156 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811399

100910928 C3 0 12/19/2018 1/10/2019 6/15/2019 156 $227.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811398

100910927 C3 0 12/18/2018 1/10/2019 6/15/2019 156 $50.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811397

100910926 C3 0 12/13/2018 1/10/2019 6/15/2019 156 $40.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811396

100910925 C3 0 12/12/2018 1/10/2019 6/15/2019 156 $25.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4811395

100947440 C3 0 7/10/2019 7/15/2019 12/5/2019 143 $40.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4850615

100947449 C4 0 6/1/2019 7/15/2019 7/16/2019 12/5/2019 142 $179.03 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4850624

100947441 C3 0 7/19/2019 7/22/2019 12/5/2019 136 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4850616

100912933 C4 0 1/1/2019 1/31/2019 2/11/2019 6/27/2019 136 $64.22 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813529

100912920 C3 100912876 1/30/2019 2/11/2019 6/27/2019 136 $110.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813517

100912876 C3 0 1/30/2019 2/11/2019 6/26/2019 135 $0.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813463

100912875 C3 0 1/29/2019 2/11/2019 6/26/2019 135 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813462

100912874 C3 0 1/28/2019 2/11/2019 6/26/2019 135 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813461

100912873 C3 0 1/24/2019 2/11/2019 6/26/2019 135 $130.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813460

100912872 C3 0 1/18/2019 2/11/2019 6/26/2019 135 $10.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813459

100912871 C3 0 1/16/2019 2/11/2019 6/26/2019 135 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813458

100912870 C3 0 1/16/2019 2/11/2019 6/26/2019 135 $40.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813457

100912869 C3 0 1/15/2019 2/11/2019 6/26/2019 135 $40.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813456

100912868 C3 0 1/14/2019 2/11/2019 6/26/2019 135 $80.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813455

100912867 C3 0 1/9/2019 2/11/2019 6/26/2019 135 $60.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813454

100912866 C3 0 1/8/2019 2/11/2019 6/26/2019 135 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813453

100912865 C3 0 1/7/2019 2/11/2019 6/26/2019 135 $25.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813452

100912864 C3 0 1/4/2019 2/11/2019 6/26/2019 135 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813451

100912863 C3 0 1/3/2019 2/11/2019 6/26/2019 135 $147.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813450

100947450 C4 0 7/16/2019 7/29/2019 7/30/2019 12/5/2019 128 $0.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4850625

100947442 C3 0 7/31/2019 8/5/2019 12/5/2019 122 $127.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4850617

100947444 C3 0 8/9/2019 8/12/2019 12/5/2019 115 $30.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4850619

100947443 C3 0 8/8/2019 8/12/2019 12/5/2019 115 $50.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4850618

100947445 C3 0 8/16/2019 8/19/2019 12/5/2019 108 $10.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4850620



100912942 C4 0 2/1/2019 2/28/2019 3/11/2019 6/27/2019 108 $37.81 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813538

100912941 C3 0 2/27/2019 3/11/2019 6/27/2019 108 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813537

100912940 C3 0 2/25/2019 3/11/2019 6/27/2019 108 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813536

100912939 C3 0 2/19/2019 3/11/2019 6/27/2019 108 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813535

100912938 C3 0 2/11/2019 3/11/2019 6/27/2019 108 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813534

100912937 C3 0 2/8/2019 3/11/2019 6/27/2019 108 $80.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813533

100912936 C3 0 2/7/2019 3/11/2019 6/27/2019 108 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813532

100912935 C3 0 2/6/2019 3/11/2019 6/27/2019 108 $67.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813531

100912934 C3 0 2/1/2019 3/11/2019 6/27/2019 108 $380.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813530

100947446 C3 0 8/23/2019 8/26/2019 12/5/2019 101 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4850621

100947447 C3 0 8/28/2019 9/2/2019 12/5/2019 94 $30.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4850622

100947451 C4 0 7/30/2019 8/31/2019 9/10/2019 12/5/2019 86 $21.40 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4850626

100912951 C4 0 3/1/2019 3/31/2019 4/10/2019 6/27/2019 78 $320.63 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813547

100912950 C3 0 3/20/2019 4/10/2019 6/27/2019 78 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813546

100912949 C3 0 3/18/2019 4/10/2019 6/27/2019 78 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813545

100912948 C3 0 3/11/2019 4/10/2019 6/27/2019 78 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813544

100912947 C3 0 3/6/2019 4/10/2019 6/27/2019 78 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813543

100912946 C3 0 3/5/2019 4/10/2019 6/27/2019 78 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813542

100947448 C3 0 10/2/2019 10/7/2019 12/5/2019 59 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4850623

100947452 C4 0 9/1/2019 10/14/2019 10/15/2019 12/5/2019 51 $167.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4850627

100912956 C4 0 4/1/2019 4/30/2019 5/10/2019 6/27/2019 48 $102.35 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813552

100912955 C3 0 4/11/2019 5/10/2019 6/27/2019 48 $75.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813551

100912954 C3 0 4/10/2019 5/10/2019 6/27/2019 48 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813550

100947453 C4 0 10/15/2019 10/28/2019 10/29/2019 12/5/2019 37 $0.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4850628

100916016 C3 100915429 5/31/2019 6/10/2019 7/11/2019 31 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4816667

100915430 C3 0 6/6/2019 6/10/2019 7/9/2019 29 $35.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4816039

100915429 C3 0 5/31/2019 6/10/2019 7/9/2019 29 $0.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4816038

100915428 C3 0 5/22/2019 6/10/2019 7/9/2019 29 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4816037

100915427 C3 0 5/21/2019 6/10/2019 7/9/2019 29 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4816036

100915434 C3 0 6/14/2019 6/17/2019 7/9/2019 22 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4816043

100915433 C3 0 6/11/2019 6/17/2019 7/9/2019 22 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4816042

100915432 C3 0 6/11/2019 6/17/2019 7/9/2019 22 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4816041

100916017 C3 100915435 6/18/2019 6/24/2019 7/11/2019 17 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4816668

100912970 C4 0 5/1/2019 5/31/2019 6/10/2019 6/27/2019 17 $7.88 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813566

100912969 C3 0 5/20/2019 6/10/2019 6/27/2019 17 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813565

100912968 C3 0 5/15/2019 6/10/2019 6/27/2019 17 $35.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813564

100912967 C3 0 5/10/2019 6/10/2019 6/27/2019 17 $60.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813563

100912966 C3 0 5/9/2019 6/10/2019 6/27/2019 17 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813562

100912965 C3 0 5/8/2019 6/10/2019 6/27/2019 17 $55.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813561

100912964 C3 0 5/7/2019 6/10/2019 6/27/2019 17 $15.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813560

100912963 C3 0 5/3/2019 6/10/2019 6/27/2019 17 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4813559



100915435 C3 0 6/18/2019 6/24/2019 7/9/2019 15 $0.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4816044

100957807 C3 0 1/31/2020 2/10/2020 2/12/2020 2 $60.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4861674

100957806 C3 0 1/24/2020 2/10/2020 2/12/2020 2 $27.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4861673

100957805 C3 0 1/23/2020 2/10/2020 2/12/2020 2 $75.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4861672

100957804 C3 0 1/22/2020 2/10/2020 2/12/2020 2 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4861671

100957803 C3 0 1/21/2020 2/10/2020 2/12/2020 2 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4861670

100957802 C3 0 1/15/2020 2/10/2020 2/12/2020 2 $50.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4861669

100957801 C3 0 1/10/2020 2/10/2020 2/12/2020 2 $60.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4861668

100957800 C3 0 1/9/2020 2/10/2020 2/12/2020 2 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4861667

100957799 C3 0 1/8/2020 2/10/2020 2/12/2020 2 $180.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4861666

100957798 C3 0 1/7/2020 2/10/2020 2/12/2020 2 $110.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4861665

100957797 C3 0 1/6/2020 2/10/2020 2/12/2020 2 $20.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4861664

100957796 C3 0 1/2/2020 2/10/2020 2/12/2020 2 $80.00 
WASHINGTON STATE PROGRESSIVE 
CAUCUS (WSPC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4861663








